

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489.2013
Description: Pave over gravel
Location: Birch Point Dr Birch Lake Rd west 1,090 feet
Projects(s): 459.2009

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$28,927.00	2.21%	0.00%
1	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$28,298.94	0.00%	-2.17%
2	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$32,226.00	13.87%	11.40%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$40,134.00	41.82%	38.74%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.		(2) Payne & Dolan Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Mobilization, Max \$5,000								
0002	5010056	293	Ton	\$75.00	\$21,975.00	\$89.58	\$26,246.94	\$82.00	\$24,026.00
	HMA, 5E1								
0003	8120140	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0004	8120141	2	Ea	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0005	8120170	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0006	8120350	150	Sft	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0007	8120351	150	Sft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0008	8120370	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
Bid Totals:					\$28,927.00		\$28,298.94		\$32,226.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max \$5,000										
0002	5010056	293	Ton			\$98.00	\$28,714.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 5E1										
0003	8120140	2	Ea			\$450.00	\$900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0004	8120141	2	Ea			\$50.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0005	8120170	1	LSUM			\$4,945.00	\$4,945.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0006	8120350	150	Sft			\$2.25	\$337.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn										
0007	8120351	150	Sft			\$0.25	\$37.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper										
0008	8120370	1	LSUM			\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control										
Bid Totals:							\$40,134.00				